NTV Series
3kVDC Isolated 1W Dual Output SM DC-DC Converters
KDC_NTV.L01 Page 1 of 7
For full details go to
global/products/power/rohs

minimum.
For further information please visit www.murata.com/en-global/products/power/rohs
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
NTV XX XX M C - R
Series name
RoHS compliant
Output voltage
Input voltage
Packaging code
Package type
S - SIP
D - DIP
M - Surface mount
Z - ZIP
APPLICATION NOTES
Minimum load
The minimum load to meet datasheet specification is 10% of the full rated load across the specified input voltage range. Lower than 10% minimum loading will result in an
increase in output voltage, which may rise to typically double the specified output voltage if the output load falls to less than 5%.
NTV Series
3kVDC Isolated 1W Dual Output SM DC-DC Converters
KDC_NTV.L01 Page 4 of 7
TEMPERATURE DERATING GRAPH
150100500-40
0
0.5
1.0
1.5
Safe Operating Area
85°C
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Ou
tp
ut
 P
ow
er
 (W
)
TOLERANCE ENVELOPE
10%
Output Load Current (%)
Ou
tp
ut
 V
ol
ta
ge 2.5%
-2.5%
-7.5%
5%
0%
100755025 10
Typical Load Line
NTV Series
3kVDC Isolated 1W Dual Output SM DC-DC Converters
KDC_NTV.L01 Page 5 of 7
PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS PIN CONNECTIONS
Pin Function
1 -VIN
3 +VIN
5 NA
9 OV
11 -VOUT
12 NA
14 +VOUT
18 NA
20 NA
22 NA